makes a contribution to the employee’s 457 account, the City will make a matching dollar for dollar 

contribution on a per-pay-period basis., if an employee makes a contribution to the employee’s 457 

account, the City will make a matching dollar for dollar contribution on a per-pay-period basis up 

to a maximum of one thousand six hundred dollars ($1,600) per year. (Amended 2025). Effective 

July 1, 2026, if an employee makes a contribution to the employee’s 457 account, the City will 

make a matching dollar for dollar contribution on a per-pay-period basis up to a maximum of one 

thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars ($1,750) per year. Effective 1, 2027, if an employee makes 

a contribution to the employee’s 457 account, the City will make a matching dollar for dollar 

contribution on a per-pay-period basis up to a maximum of one thousand nine hundred and fifty 

dollars ($1,950) per year.